

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.41 88 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1719 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.41 88 OF 2021

Aparna Vidyadhar Bhagat ..... Petitioner  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Tayde for the Petitioner.  
Mrs. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent-State.  
Mr. Ashutosh Gavnekar i/b C. G. Gavnekar for Respondent No.9.  
Mr. Arvind Kothare, Mr. Gaurav Thakur and Mr. Sangam  
Sahasrabudhe for A. S. Dayal Associates for Respondent Nos.11  
and 12.

**CORAM: S. B. SHUKRE &  
G. A. SANAP, JJ.**

**DATED : 28 MARCH 2022.**

**P. C.**

Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a). Amendments be carried out within 2 weeks. A copy of the amended petition be furnished to each of the Respondents and a copy be also filed on record of the case. Liberty is granted to the Respondents to file their additional reply, if any.

2. Stand over to 25/4/2022.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

(S. B. SHUKRE, J.)