

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4188 OF 2021**

Aparna Vidyadhar Bhagat

..... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Tayade for the Petitioner

Mr. Ashutosh Gawnekar I/b. C. G. Gawnekar for Respondent No.9

Mr. Arvind Kothari, Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Mr. Sangam Saharasabudhe

I/b. A. S. Dayal & Associates for Respondent No.11

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATED : JUNE 22, 2022**

**P.C.**

The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.11 and 12 seeks time  
to file Reply to the amended Petition.

S.O. to 20<sup>th</sup> July 2022.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**