

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2021

Aparna Vidyadhar Bhagat ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Govt. Of Maharashtra Through ....RESPONDENT  
Secretary Education Dept. And Ors

Mr. Bhushan Tayde for Petitioner

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w

Ms. Tejas Kapre, AGP for the State-Respondent

Mr. Arvind Kothari a/w Mr. Ashwin Dave,

Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Ms. Aditi Kambli and

Mr. Kshitij Madekar i/b A.S. Dayal & Associates for Res No.11

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

**DATE : 15th March, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 24/04/2024

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**