

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4188 OF 2021

Aparna Vidyadhar Bhagat ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Tayde for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant a/w. Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 8-State.

Mr. Rohit Parab i/b C.S. Gavnekar for Respondent No.9.

Mr. Arvind Kothari, Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Ms Aditi Kamble i/b A.S. Dayal and Associates for Respondent No. 11.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 6 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. In spite of order dated 24 April 2024 it appears that the Respondent Education Officer has not taken any steps. Learned Counsel for the Respondent-Education Officer states that the meeting would be called in this week.

2. Stand over to **27 August 2024**.

3. We place the responsibility on the Chief Executive Officer of the concerned Zilla Parishad to ensure that the Respondent-Education Officer acts as per the order dated 24 April 2024.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)